
PSC No:  120 - Electricity   Leaf No. 252 
New York State Electric and Gas Corporation   Revision:  1 
Initial Effective Date:  October 30, 2005   Superseding Revision:  0 
 

ISSUED BY:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York 
 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 7 (Continued) 
 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (Cont'd) 
 
(h) Industrial/High Load Factor Rate Provision (Con'td.): 
 

(4) Rate for Industrial/High Load Factor Service: (Per Month) (Cont'd.)   
 

c.  NYSEG Variable Price Option (VPO) 
 

Rates for Delivery Service under the High Load Factor Special Provision are as follows:  
 

Rate: (Per Meter, Per Month) 
 

 
Secondary 

 
Primary 

 
Voltage  

  
S.C. 7-1 

Distribution 

 
S.C. 7-2 

Distribution 

 
S.C. 7-3 

Sub-transmission 

 
S.C. 7-4 

Transmission 
 
Customer Charge  

 
$16.00 

 
$75.00 

 
$300.00 

 
$850.00 

 
Demand Charge  
All kilowatts, per kW 
On-Peak Service 
Off-Peak Service 

 
 
 

$3.67 
n/a 

 
 
 

$2.97 
n/a 

 
 
 

$0.20 
n/a 

 
 
 

$0.00 
n/a 

 
Energy Charge  
All kilowatt-hours, per kWh 
On-Peak Service 
Off-Peak Service 

 
 
 

$0.00405 
$0.00405 

 
 
 

$0.00304 
$0.00304 

 
 
 

$0.00254 
$0.00254 

 
 
 

$0.00202 
$0.00202 

 
Reactive Charge  
Reactive kilovolt -ampere 
hours, per billing reactive 
kilovolt -ampere hour  

 
 

$0.00095 

 
 

$0.00095 

 
 

$0.00095 

 
 

$0.00095 

 

Received: 09/30/2005 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 08/27/2006

Suspended to 02/26/2006 by order in Case 05-E-1222. See Supplement No. 2. The supplement filing date was 10/28/2005
Suspended to 08/27/2006 by order in Case 05-E-1222. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filing date was 02/21/2006
Cancelled by supplement No. 8 effective 08/25/2006


