Received: 09/30/2005 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/27/2006

PSC No: 120 - Electricity

New York State Electric and Gas Corporation

Initial Effective Date: October 30, 2005

Leaf No. 252

Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 7 (Continued)

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (Cont'd)

- (h) Industrial/High Load Factor Rate Provision (Con'td.):
  - (4) Rate for Industrial/High Load Factor Service: (Per Month) (Cont'd.)

## c. NYSEG Variable Price Option (VPO)

Rates for <u>Delivery Service</u> under the High Load Factor Special Provision are as follows:

Rate: (Per Meter, Per Month)

Voltage	Secondary	Primary		
	S.C. 7-1 Distribution	S.C. 7-2 Distribution	S.C. 7-3 Sub-transmission	S.C. 7-4 Transmission
Customer Charge	\$16.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$850.00
Demand Charge All kilowatts, per kW On-Peak Service Off-Peak Service	\$3.67 n/a	\$2.97 n/a	\$0.20 n/a	\$0.00 n/a
Energy Charge All kilowatt-hours, per kWh On-Peak Service Off-Peak Service	\$0.00405 \$0.00405	\$0.00304 \$0.00304	\$0.00254 \$0.00254	\$0.00202 \$0.00202
Reactive Charge Reactive kilovolt-ampere hours, per billing reactive kilovolt-ampere hour	\$0.00095	\$0.00095	\$0.00095	\$0.00095

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York